

E-BID #20230094
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
TULIP BLVD. & COLLEGE PARK ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
OPENED: 8/29/2023 - 3:00 PM

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Timothy Rose Contracting		CW Roberts Contracting	
					UNIT COST	PROJECT COST	UNIT COST	PROJECT COST
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION/GENERAL CONDITIONS/BONDS/MOT	LS	1	\$ 202,785.00	\$ 202,785.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00
2	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER (HAY BALES)	LF	120	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,440.00
3	104-12	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	1450	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,842.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 47,850.00
4	104-15	SOILS TRACKING DEVICE	EA	1	\$ 2,701.00	\$ 2,701.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	8	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00
6	110-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.83	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 74,700.00
7	110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	1200	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00
8	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	1,431	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,482.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 30,051.00
9	120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	420	\$ 28.50	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,120.00
10	160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION (12" THICK)	SY	4,962	\$ 10.75	\$ 53,341.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 66,987.00
11	285-710	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09 (LBR 100)(10" THICK)	SY	4,244	\$ 30.00	\$ 127,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 127,320.00
12	334-1-13A	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C (SP-12.5) (2" THICK)	TON	466.9	\$ 211.68	\$ 98,833.39	\$ 199.00	\$ 92,913.10
13	337-7-13B	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C (SP-12.5) (3" THICK) (SPEED TABLE/RAISED	TON	16.0	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
14	337-7-82	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C (SP-9.5) (1" THICK)	TON	233.5	\$ 311.33	\$ 72,695.56	\$ 270.00	\$ 63,045.00
15	425-1-341	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-4, (REPLACE EXISTING INLET)	EA	1	\$ 15,135.00	\$ 15,135.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
16	425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, (REPLACE EXISTING INLET)	EA	1	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	425-1-910	INLETS, GUTTER, CLOSED FLUME	EA	2	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
18	425-10	YARD DRAIN	EA	1	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	425-11	MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (MANHOLE TOP)	EA	3	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 20,100.00
20	425-2-41	MANHOLE, P-7 <10'	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
21	425-5	MANHOLE, ADJUST TOP	EA	2	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
22	430-174-115A	PIPE CULVERT, HPPP, ROUND, 15"	LF	35	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 3,132.50
23	430-174-115B	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, ROUND, 15"	LF	92	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,120.00
24	430-174-215	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ELLIPTICAL 12" x 18"	LF	83	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,280.00
25	430-982-123	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL, ROUND, 15"	EA	3	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
26	400-0-11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL (WITH REINFORCING STEEL)	CY	20	\$ 915.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
27	515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	83	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,391.00
28	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	1,710	\$ 28.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 66,690.00
29	520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	44	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 1,617.00
30	520-5-11	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE TYPE I, 4' WIDE	LF	310	\$ 73.00	\$ 22,630.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 35,030.00
31	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 4" THICK	SY	637	\$ 54.75	\$ 34,875.75	\$ 120.00	\$ 76,440.00
32	522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 6" THICK	SY	140	\$ 73.50	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 13,440.00
33	523-1	PATTERNED PAVEMENT - VEHICULAR AREAS (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SY	86	\$ 94.50	\$ 8,127.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 12,470.00
34	523-2	PATTERNED PAVEMENT - NON-VEHICULAR AREAS (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SY	96	\$ 91.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 13,152.00
35	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	108	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,616.00
36	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	2,512	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,304.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,096.00
37	700-1-11A	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (STOP)(R1-1) w/ STREET NAME BLADES	EA	3	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00
38	700-1-11B	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED LIMIT 25 MPH)(R2-1)	EA	1	\$ 446.25	\$ 446.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
39	700-1-11C	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (RIGHT LANE MUST TURN RIGHT)(R3-7R)	EA	1	\$ 446.25	\$ 446.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
40	700-1-11D	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (RIGHT TURN ONLY)(R3-5R)	EA	1	\$ 446.25	\$ 446.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
41	700-1-11E	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (TURNING LANE MUST YIELD TO PEDESTRIANS)(R10-15)	EA	2	\$ 446.25	\$ 892.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
42	700-1-11F	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (KEEP RIGHT)(R4-7)	EA	2	\$ 446.25	\$ 892.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	700-1-11G	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (ONE WAY)(R6-1)	EA	2	\$ 446.25	\$ 892.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
44	700-1-11H	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED TABLE/20 MPH)(W17-01 & W13-1P)	EA	2	\$ 446.25	\$ 892.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
45	700-1-11I	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED TABLE/AHEAD)(W17-01 & W16-9P)	EA	2	\$ 446.25	\$ 892.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	700-1-11J	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (RAISED CROSSWALK/15 MPH)(W17-01 & W13-1P)	EA	2	\$ 446.25	\$ 892.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
47	700-1-11K	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (PEDESTRIAN CROSSING/AHEAD)(W11-2 & W16-9P)	EA	2	\$ 446.25	\$ 892.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
48	700-1-11L	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (PEDESTRIAN CROSSING/ARROW)(W11-2 & W16-7P)	EA	4	\$ 446.25	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
49	700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	EA	4	\$ 204.75	\$ 819.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00

E-BID #20230094
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
TULIP BLVD. & COLLEGE PARK ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
OPENED: 8/29/2023 - 3:00 PM

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Timothy Rose Contracting		CW Roberts Contracting	
					UNIT COST	PROJECT COST	UNIT COST	PROJECT COST
50	700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	EA	17	\$ 33.09	\$ 562.53	\$ 37.00	\$ 629.00
51	654-3-10	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON, SOLAR, F&I, COMPLETE W/SIGNS (PEDESTRIAN CROSSING/ARROW)	AS	2	\$ 11,707.50	\$ 23,415.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
52	706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	250	\$ 4.46	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00
53	711-11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	2,185	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,075.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,277.50
54	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	581	\$ 2.06	\$ 1,196.86	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,743.00
55	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	451	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,345.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,608.00
56	711-11-141A	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 6", SKIP (10' - 6')	LF	126	\$ 0.37	\$ 46.62	\$ 0.50	\$ 63.00
57	711-11-141B	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 6", SKIP (2' - 2')	LF	37	\$ 0.40	\$ 14.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 24.05
58	711-11-160A	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE (ONLY)	EA	1	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00
59	711-11-160B	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE (TABLE CHEVRONS)	EA	4	\$ 472.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00
60	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	11	\$ 78.75	\$ 866.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00
61	711-11-221	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	1,765	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,676.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,647.50
62	711-11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, (2' - 2')	LF	184	\$ 0.63	\$ 115.92	\$ 1.00	\$ 184.00
63	630-2-12	2" CONDUIT, F&I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	120	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 3,180.00
64	635-2-11A	PULL BOX (F&I) 13" x 24" COVER, F&I	EA	2	\$ 1,254.75	\$ 2,509.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
65	635-2-11B	PULL BOX (F&I) 13" x 24" COVER - ADJUST	EA	2	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
66	639-1-410	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND (STREET LIGHT)	AS	1	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
67	715-1-12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED	LF	120	\$ 7.51	\$ 901.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00
68	715-4-11	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, ALUMINUM, 30'	EA	1	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
69	632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE - NEW FOR ADDITIONAL HEAD, F&I	PI	1	\$ 1,307.25	\$ 1,307.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
70	650-1-26	VEH TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, POLY W/AL, 4S	EA	1	\$ 1,832.25	\$ 1,832.25	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
71	650-1-70	VEH TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE	EA	3	\$ 1,270.50	\$ 3,811.50	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 4,575.00
72	670-5400	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY	EA	1	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
73	1080-24106	UTILITY FIXTURE - VALVE ASSEMBLY, F&I, WM - ADJUST	EA	8	\$ 730.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
74	1080-24107	UTILITY FIXTURE - VALVE ASSEMBLY, F&I, GM - ADJUST	EA	1	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
75	1080-24108	UTILITY FIXTURE - VALVE ASSEMBLY, F&I, FM - ADJUST	EA	2	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
76	1644-112-06	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY ADJUST	EA	1	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
77								
78				BID TOTAL		\$ 1,042,698.83		\$ 2,024,551.65

1	Acknowledged all Addenda	Yes	Yes
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond	Yes	Yes
3	Submitted General Contractor's license as required to bid	Yes	Yes
4	Submitted Questionnaire	Yes	Yes
5	Submitted copy of current insurance	Yes	Yes
6	Listed all subcontractors	Yes	Yes
7	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm	Yes	Yes
8	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership	No	No
9	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?	None	None
10	List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five years.	None	None
11	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals?	Listed	None
12	Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form	Yes	Yes
13	Provided a Project Management Plan	Yes	Yes
14	Provided a project schedule	Yes	Yes
15	Acknowledged Cone of Silence	Yes	Yes
16	Submitted all required forms	Yes	Yes